From: Cory Zepp

Sent: Wednesday, May 24, 2017 3:30 PM

To: Mitch Epstein <Mitch@alpinepainting.com>; Samuel Scaturro <sam@alpinepainting.com>

Ce: Stephen Scaturro <Steve@alpinepainting.com>; Dave Scaturro <Dave@alpinepainting.com>; Benjamin Scaturro <Ben@alpinepainting.com>; Chet Zalusky
«chet@alpinepainting.com:>, Keith Allerton <Keith@alpinepainting.coma; kristan Davis <kristan@alpinepainting.com>; Evan Linquito <evan@alpinepainting.com:

Subject: RE: Merck / Alpine compliments

| can reiterate Mitch's comment.

| thought the field personnel throughout the project, especially Evan, were extremnely instrumental in the project's overall success. Merck is not an easy place to work and is
very demanding for logistics, safety, and overall construction activities. When asked to do something above normal ¢circumstances in regards to safety or activities, | never
received any resistance and you guys worked through and with all our request. | can't even say that happens with contractors who've been here for yearsl

Orverall, | thought your team peformed exceptionally well and the finished product looks great. Thanks for the help,

Cory Zepp




